

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2416/2006

(From the impugned final judgement and order dated 19/04/2006 in DBCMA No. 61/2006 in DBCWP No. 7293/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

MANISH DIXIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR GENERAL (PRISON) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 29/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up this matter on 7th September, 2006 by which  
time the Counsel for the

respondent must seek instruction as to whether the petitioner requires specialised treatm

ent

which is not available in Jaipur as certified by the Medical Board.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master