

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 940 OF 2006

MANISH DIXIT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR GENERAL (PRISON)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

(For further directions)

Date: 15/12/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

action is Counsel for the appellant states that some follow up

necessary after his initial check up at Chennai. For that purpose
he has to

again go to Chennai on 22nd December, 2006.

In this view of the matter, we direct release of the appellant on par
ole

for the period 21st December, 2006 to 26th December, 2006.

List for further directions in the third week of January, 2007.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.940 OF 2006

MANISH DIXIT
.APPELLANT(S)

..

Versus

DIRECTOR GENERAL (PRISON)
.RESPONDENT (S)

..

O R D E R

tion is Counsel for the appellant states that some follow up ac

necessary after his initial check up at Chennai. For that purpose he has

to again go to Chennai on 22nd December, 2006.

In this view of the matter, we direct release of the appellant on
parole for the period 21st December, 2006 to 26th December, 2006.

List for further directions in the third week of January, 2007.

.....J.

(B.P.SINGH)

.....J.

(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

New Delhi,

December 15, 2006