

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 940 OF 2006

MANISH DIXIT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR GENERAL (PRISON)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 13/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia,Adv.

Mr. D.N. Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant prays for grant of parole in view of
the medical certificate produced before us.

The appellant will be released on parole for a period of eight
weeks from today for his medical treatment at Chennai. Thereafter he
shall surrender.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

C
CRIMINAL APPEAL

NO. 940 OF 2006

MANISH DIXIT
... APPELLANT(S)

Versus

DIRECTOR GENERAL (PRISON)
... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant prays for grant of parole
in view of the

medical certificate produced before us.

The appellant will be released on parole for a period of eight weeks from
today for his medical treatment at Chennai.

.....J

(B.P. SINGH)

.....J.

(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

.....J.

(P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN)

New Delhi,

March 13, 2007.